THE CITY OF VAUGHAN

BY-LAW

BY-LAW NUMBER 035-2015

A By-law to authorize the Mayor and Clerk to execute Section 37 Density Bonussing Agreements on behalf of the City of Vaughan between The Corporation of the City of Vaughan and Baif Developments Limited.

The Council of The Corporation of the City of Vaughan ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

1. THAT the Mayor and Clerk be and they are hereby authorized on behalf of the City of Vaughan, to execute Section 37 Density Bonussing Agreements on behalf of the City of Vaughan between the City of Vaughan and Baif Developments Limited in a form satisfactory to the City Solicitor.

Enacted by City of Vaughan Council this 17th day of February, 2015.

Hon. Maurizio Bevilacqua, Mayor
Jeffrey A. Abrams, City Clerk